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HEERF Funding

mm CARES Act — 3/2020

« $14 B for higher education
« $288.5 M for SUS
« $50% must go to Students

mm CRRSAAct - 12/2020

« $21 B for higher education
« $479.5 M for SUS
« Same $ amount must go to students as from the CARES act, not necessarily 50%

mm ARP —3/2021

« $40 B for higher education
« $832.6 M for SUS
« $50% must go to students




HEERF - SUS Total Awards

University

Student/Institutional
Allocations
18004 (a)(1)

Special Designation
Allocations
18004(a)(2)

Total University
Allocations

% of Total
SUS
Allocation

FAMU

$70,441,916

$125,006,252

$195,448,168

12.2%

FAU

$131,833,230

$8,596,733

$140,429,963

8.8%

FGCU

$62,434,099

$62,434,159

3.9%

FIU

$229,969,366

$15,100,243

$245,069,609

15.3%

FL Poly

$6,335,478

$6,335,478

0.4%

FSU

$154,753,672

$154,753,672

9.7%

NCF

$4,191,570

$4,191,570

0.3%

UCF

$295,155,249

$19,235,686

$314,390,935

19.6%

UF

$168,417,833

$168,417,833

10.5%

UNF

$66,840,684

$66,840,684

4.2%

USF

$195,781,741

$4,197,844

$199,979,585

12.5%

UWF

$40,977,837

$1,808,800

$42,786,637

2.7%

Total

$1,427,132,675

$173,945,558

$1,601,078,233




HEERF — SUS Student Allocation

University

Student Allocation;
18004(a)(1)

Student Spending as of
5/31/2022

Student Spending as of
8/30/2022

Unspent

Unspent %

FAMU

$31,323,840

$25,887,865

$31,193,009

$130,831

0.42%

FAU

$57,642,818

$57,642,818

$57,642,818

S0

0.00%

FGCU

$27,616,986

$27,616,986

$27,616,986

S0

0.00%

FIU

$101,060,276

$98,415,419

$101,060,276

SO

0.00%

FL Poly

$2,875,085

$2,443,763

$2,875,085

S0

0.00%

FSU

$69,527,110

$69,527,110

$69,527,110

SO

0.00%

NCF

$1,916,003

$1,916,003

$1,916,003

SO

0.00%

UCF

$130,343,794

$130,343,794

$130,343,794

SO

0.00%

UF

$75,697,370

$75,697,370

$75,697,370

S0

0.00%

UNF

$29,469,214

$29,469,214

$29,469,214

S0

0.00%

USF

$86,845,743

$86,845,743

$86,845,743

S0

0.00%

UWF

$18,071,139

$18,071,139

$18,071,139

S0

0.00%

Total

$632,389,378

$623,877,224

$632,258,547

$130,831

0.02%




Emergency Financial Aid to Students

Examples of Eligible Examples of Ineligible

Expenses: Expenses:
Medical e Refunds to Students

Food e Contractor Pay
Housing e Endowments

Utilities e Capital Outlays
Technology e Student Scholarships
Relocation Costs
Childcare

Course Materials
Any Other Cost of
Attendance




HEERF — SUS Institutional Allocation

University

Institutional
Allocation + Special
Designation
Allocation

University

Institutional Fund
Spending as of
5/31/2022

Institutional Fund
Spending as of
8/30/2022

Unspent

Unspent %

FAMU

$164,124,328

FAMU

$104,047,127

$110,275,475

$53,848,853

33%

FAU

$82,787,145

FAU

$63,172,445

$65,890,569

$16,896,576

20%

FGCU

$34,817,173

FGCU

$26,413,341

$28,910,983

$5,906,190

17%

FIU

$144,009,333

FIU

$85,043,653

$107,639,282

$36,370,051

25%

FL Poly

$3,460,393

FL Poly

$2,871,943

$2,934,584

$525,809

15%

FSU

$85,226,562

FSU

$85,226,562

$85,226,562

SO

0%

NCF

$2,275,567

NCF

$2,275,567

$2,275,567

S0

0%

UCF

$184,047,141

UCF

$110,835,930

$120,351,420

$63,695,721

35%

UF

$92,720,463

UF

$70,483,030

$87,058,571

$5,661,892

6%

UNF

$37,371,470

UNF

$34,166,376

$36,328,940

$1,042,530

3%

USF

$113,133,842

USF

$102,657,900

$102,657,900

$10,475,942

9%

UWF

$24,715,498

UWF

$18,124,948

$18,124,948

$6,590,550

27%

Total

$968,688,915

Total

$705,318,822

$767,674,801

$201,014,114

21%

*Spending amounts as of August 30, 2022 as reported by each university.




8-30-22 Activity

		Additional Emergency Financial Aid		90,693,788		11.22%

		Lost Revenue		498,082,584		61.64%

		Refund Reimbursement		51,293,018		6.35%

		Housing Subsidization		3,631,605		0.45%

		Food Subsidization		2,249,636		0.28%

		Information Technology		53,698,805		6.65%

		Operational Expense		108,373,631		13.41%

				$   808,023,067		100%

		Additional Emergency Financial Aid		90,693,788

		Lost Revenue

		Refund Reimbursement		51,293,018

		Housing Subsidization		3,631,605

		Food Subsidization		2,249,636

		Information Technology		53,698,805

		Operational Expense		108,373,631

				808,023,067

		Category		Short Category Name

		Providing additional emergency financial aid grants to students		Additional Student Aid		$   53,973,746

		Providing reimbursements for tuition, housing, room and board, or other fee refunds. 		Refunds to Students		$   64,469,486

		Providing tuition discounts. 				$   5,874

		Covering the cost of providing additional technology hardware to students		IT Hardware		$   4,863,213

		Providing or subsidizing the costs of high-speed internet to students or faculty to transition to an online environment. 		Internet Speed Upgrades		$   101,302

		Subsidizing off-campus housing		Alternate Housing and Travel		$   10,765,364

		Subsidizing food service		Food Service/Meals		$   564,940

		Costs related to operating additional class sections to enable social distancing, such as those for hiring more instructors and increasing campus hours of operations. 		Class Sections/Add'l Instructors		$   16,239,706

		Campus safety and operations		Campus Safety/Ops		$   80,641,822

		Purchasing, leasing, or renting additional instructional equipment and supplies (such as laboratory equipment or computers) to reduce the number of students sharing equipment or supplies during a single class period and to provide time for disinfection between uses. 		Teaching Equipment/Supplies		$   1,649,534

		Replacing lost revenue due to reduced enrollment. 				$   52,036,797

		Replacing lost revenue from non-tuition sources (i.e., cancelled ancillary events; disruption of food service, dorms, childcare or other facilities; cancellation of use of campus venues by other organizations, lost parking revenue, etc.)				$   283,759,779

		Purchasing faculty and staff training in online instruction; or paying additional funds to staff who are providing training in addition to their regular job responsibilities. 		Online Teaching Training		$   4,087,060

		Purchasing, leasing, or renting additional equipment or software to enable distance learning, or upgrading campus Wi-Fi access or extending open networks to parking lots or public spaces, etc. 		IT Equipment/Software/WiFi Access		$   43,197,134

		Other Uses of (a)(1) Institutional Portion funds		Other [18004(a)(1)]		$   85,857,113

		Other Uses of (a)(2) or (a)(3) funds, if applicable				$   4,023,853

						$   706,236,723

						808,023,067

						$   (101,786,344)



[CATEGORY NAME]
[VALUE]
<1%

Additional Emergency Financial Aid	Lost Revenue	Refund Reimbursement	Housing Subsidization	Food Subsidization	Information Technology	Operational Expense	90693788	498082584	51293018	3631605	2249636	53698805	108373631	
Additional Emergency Financial Aid	Lost Revenue	Refund Reimbursement	Housing Subsidization	Food Subsidization	Information Technology	Operational Expense	0.11224158282600118	0.61642124382570385	6.3479645686897207E-2	4.4944323353085661E-3	2.7841234883954125E-3	6.6457019846439605E-2	0.13412195199125423	


5-31-22 Activity

		Additional Emergency Financial Aid		$   53,973,746		7.64%

		Other		$   425,683,416		60.27%

		Refund Reimbursement		$   64,469,486		9.13%

		Housing Subsidization		$   10,765,364		1.52%

		Food Subsidization		$   564,940		0.08%

		Information Technology		$   49,811,183		7.05%

		Operational Expense		$   100,968,588		14.30%

				$   706,236,723		100%





		Category		Short Category Name

		Providing additional emergency financial aid grants to students		Additional Student Aid		$   53,973,746

		Providing reimbursements for tuition, housing, room and board, or other fee refunds. 		Refunds to Students		$   64,469,486

		Providing tuition discounts. 				$   5,874

		Covering the cost of providing additional technology hardware to students		IT Hardware		$   4,863,213

		Providing or subsidizing the costs of high-speed internet to students or faculty to transition to an online environment. 		Internet Speed Upgrades		$   101,302

		Subsidizing off-campus housing		Alternate Housing and Travel		$   10,765,364

		Subsidizing food service		Food Service/Meals		$   564,940

		Costs related to operating additional class sections to enable social distancing, such as those for hiring more instructors and increasing campus hours of operations. 		Class Sections/Add'l Instructors		$   16,239,706

		Campus safety and operations		Campus Safety/Ops		$   80,641,822

		Purchasing, leasing, or renting additional instructional equipment and supplies (such as laboratory equipment or computers) to reduce the number of students sharing equipment or supplies during a single class period and to provide time for disinfection between uses. 		Teaching Equipment/Supplies		$   1,649,534

		Replacing lost revenue due to reduced enrollment. 				$   52,036,797

		Replacing lost revenue from non-tuition sources (i.e., cancelled ancillary events; disruption of food service, dorms, childcare or other facilities; cancellation of use of campus venues by other organizations, lost parking revenue, etc.)				$   283,759,779

		Purchasing faculty and staff training in online instruction; or paying additional funds to staff who are providing training in addition to their regular job responsibilities. 		Online Teaching Training		$   4,087,060

		Purchasing, leasing, or renting additional equipment or software to enable distance learning, or upgrading campus Wi-Fi access or extending open networks to parking lots or public spaces, etc. 		IT Equipment/Software/WiFi Access		$   43,197,134

		Other Uses of (a)(1) Institutional Portion funds		Other [18004(a)(1)]		$   85,857,113

		Other Uses of (a)(2) or (a)(3) funds, if applicable				$   4,023,853

						$   706,236,723

						706,236,723

						$   - 0





Additional Emergency Financial Aid	Other	Refund Reimbursement	Housing Subsidization	Food Subsidization	Information Technology	Operational Expense	53973746	425683416	64469486	10765364	564940	49811183	100968588	

Additional Emergency Financial Aid	Other	Refund Reimbursement	Housing Subsidization	Food Subsidization	Information Technology	Operational Expense	7.6424439911205247E-2	0.60274891142980114	9.1285944075723172E-2	1.524327983720552E-2	7.9993008236701395E-4	7.0530434594803709E-2	0.1429670600688942	



By Activity

		Instruction & Research		3,188,075,410		63.3%				Instruction & Research		3,188,075,410		63.3%

		Academic Infrastructure & Support Organizations		3,415,896		0.1%				Academic Infrastructure & Support Organizations		3,415,896		0.1%

		Institutes & Research Centers		189,722,484		3.8%				Institutes & Research Centers		189,722,484		3.8%

		Plant Operations & Maintenance		420,856,409		8.4%				Plant Operations & Maintenance		420,856,409		8.4%						Category		Short Category Name		MAY		AUGUST

		Administrative Direction & Support Services		596,902,892		11.9%				Administrative Direction & Support Services		596,902,892		11.9%						Providing additional emergency financial aid grants to students		Additional Student Aid		$   53,973,746		$   90,693,788

		RADIO & TV		10,402,937		0.2%				RADIO & TV		10,402,937		0.2%						Providing reimbursements for tuition, housing, room and board, or other fee refunds. 		Refunds to Students		$   64,469,486		$   51,293,018

		Libraries		147,613,460		2.9%				Libraries		147,613,460		2.9%						Providing tuition discounts. 				$   5,874		$   - 0

		Museums		21,935,052		0.4%				Museums		21,935,052		0.4%						Covering the cost of providing additional technology hardware to students		IT Hardware		$   4,863,213		$   874,626

		Student Services		359,880,893		7.1%				Student Services		359,880,893		7.1%						Providing or subsidizing the costs of high-speed internet to students or faculty to transition to an online environment. 		Internet Speed Upgrades		$   101,302		$   120,315

		Athletics		2,627,059		0.1%				Athletics		2,627,059		0.1%						Subsidizing off-campus housing		Alternate Housing and Travel		$   10,765,364		$   3,631,605

		Agricultural Extension		57,251,719		1.1%				Agricultural Extension		57,251,719		1.1%						Subsidizing food service		Food Service/Meals		$   564,940		$   2,249,636

		Allied Clinics		40,016,733		0.8%				Allied Clinics		40,016,733		0.8%						Costs related to operating additional class sections to enable social distancing, such as those for hiring more instructors and increasing campus hours of operations. 		Class Sections/Add'l Instructors		$   16,239,706		$   17,181,101

		Total		5,038,700,944		100.0%				Total		5,038,700,944		100.0%						Campus safety and operations		Campus Safety/Ops		$   80,641,822		$   85,982,805

																				Purchasing, leasing, or renting additional instructional equipment and supplies (such as laboratory equipment or computers) to reduce the number of students sharing equipment or supplies during a single class period and to provide time for disinfection between uses. 		Teaching Equipment/Supplies		$   1,649,534		$   1,948,278

																				Replacing lost revenue due to reduced enrollment. 				$   52,036,797		$   87,070,469

																				Replacing lost revenue from non-tuition sources (i.e., cancelled ancillary events; disruption of food service, dorms, childcare or other facilities; cancellation of use of campus venues by other organizations, lost parking revenue, etc.)				$   283,759,779		$   323,217,619

		Instruction & Research		3,088,075,374		63.695%														Purchasing faculty and staff training in online instruction; or paying additional funds to staff who are providing training in addition to their regular job responsibilities. 		Online Teaching Training		$   4,087,060		$   5,209,725

		Academic Infrastructure & Support Organizations		4,513,757		0.070%														Purchasing, leasing, or renting additional equipment or software to enable distance learning, or upgrading campus Wi-Fi access or extending open networks to parking lots or public spaces, etc. 		IT Equipment/Software/WiFi Access		$   43,197,134		$   50,755,586

		Institutes & Research Centers		201,126,941		3.816%														Other Uses of (a)(1) Institutional Portion funds		Other [18004(a)(1)]		$   85,857,113		$   79,435,609

		Plant Operations & Maintenance		449,107,865		8.461%														Other Uses of (a)(2) or (a)(3) funds, if applicable				$   4,023,853		$   8,358,887

		Administrative Direction & Support Services		581,676,967		11.715%																		$   706,236,723		$   808,023,067

		RADIO & TV		10,693,167		0.168%

		Libraries		155,831,477		2.901%

		Museums		23,145,100		0.421%

		Student Services		376,256,131		6.803%														Additional Emergency Financial Aid		$   90,693,788

		Athletics		2,654,970		0.054%														Other		$   498,082,584

		Agricultural Extension		57,465,846		1.252%														Refund Reimbursement		$   51,293,018

		Allied Clinics		33,707,572		0.644%														Housing Subsidization		$   3,631,605

		Total		4,984,255,167		100%														Food Subsidization		$   2,249,636

																				Information Technology		$   53,698,805

																				Operational Expense		$   108,373,631

																						$   808,023,067

																						$   - 0







Slide 4-Rev

				University		Student Allocation; 18004(a)(1)		Student Spending as of 5/31/2022		Student Spending as of 8/30/2022		Unspent		Unspent %

				FAMU		$31,323,840		$25,887,865		$31,193,009		$130,831		0.42%

				FAU		$57,642,818		$57,642,818		$57,642,818		$0		0.00%

				FGCU		$27,616,986		$27,616,986		$27,616,986		$0		0.00%

				FIU		$101,060,276		$98,415,419		$101,060,276		$0		0.00%

				FL Poly		$2,875,085		$2,443,763		$2,875,085		$0		0.00%

				FSU		$69,527,110		$69,527,110		$69,527,110		$0		0.00%

				NCF		$1,916,003		$1,916,003		$1,916,003		$0		0.00%

				UCF		$130,343,794		$130,343,794		$130,343,794		$0		0.00%

				UF		$75,697,370		$75,697,370		$75,697,370		$0		0.00%

				UNF		$29,469,214		$29,469,214		$29,469,214		$0		0.00%

				USF		$86,845,743		$86,845,743		$86,845,743		$0		0.00%

				UWF		$18,071,139		$18,071,139		$18,071,139		$0		0.00%

				Total		$632,389,378		$623,877,224		$632,258,547		$130,831		0.02%





Slide 6-Rev

				University		Institutional Allocation + Special Designation Allocation				University		Institutional Fund Spending as of 5/31/2022		Institutional Fund Spending as of 8/30/2022		Unspent		Unspent %

				FAMU		$164,124,328				FAMU		$104,047,127		$110,275,475		$53,848,853		33%

				FAU		$82,787,145				FAU		$63,172,445		$65,890,569		$16,896,576		20%

				FGCU		$34,817,173				FGCU		$26,413,341		$28,910,983		$5,906,190		17%

				FIU		$144,009,333				FIU		$85,043,653		$107,639,282		$36,370,051		25%

				FL Poly		$3,460,393				FL Poly		$2,871,943		$2,934,584		$525,809		15%

				FSU		$85,226,562				FSU		$85,226,562		$85,226,562		$0		0%

				NCF		$2,275,567				NCF		$2,275,567		$2,275,567		$0		0%

				UCF		$184,047,141				UCF		$110,835,930		$120,351,420		$63,695,721		35%

				UF		$92,720,463				UF		$70,483,030		$87,058,571		$5,661,892		6%

				UNF		$37,371,470				UNF		$34,166,376		$36,328,940		$1,042,530		3%

				USF		$113,133,842				USF		$102,657,900		$102,657,900		$10,475,942		9%

				UWF		$24,715,498				UWF		$18,124,948		$18,124,948		$6,590,550		27%

				Total		$968,688,915				Total		$705,318,822		$767,674,801		$201,014,114		21%








Recipient’s Institutional Funds — 18004(a)(1)

Examples of Eligible Examples of Ineligible
Expenses: Expenses:

e Expand Remote Learning e Replace state funds
Programs e Pre-enrollment Recruitment

e Build IT Capacity e Student Scholarships

e Train Faculty & Staff on Previously Planned IT

Remote Instruction and Upgrades

Operations Senior Administrator,

e Revenue Replacement Executive Salaries or other
for Space Rentals, Cash Benefits

Dorms, Food, etc. Religious Worship




Recipient’s Special Designation Funds —
18004(a)(2)

Examples of Eligible Examples of Ineligible
Expenses: Expenses:

Replace Lost Revenue e Athletic Facilities

Reimburse Expenses e Senior Administrator,

already incurred Executive Salaries or

IT cost§ for Distance other Cash Benefits
Education

Faculty & Staff Trainings

Grants to Students for any
Component of the Student’s
Cost of Attendance




Institutional & Special Designation Funds Spending

Breakdown
As of 8/30/2022

Food
Subsidization
<1% Information Operational Expense
Technology 13% Additional Emergency
7% | Financial Aid
11%

Housing
Subsidization
1%

Refund
Reimbursement
6%
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