

Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds (HEERF)

Eric Silagy, Chair Budget & Finance Committee September 14, 2022

www.flbog.edu

HEERF Funding



CARES Act - 3/2020

- \$14 B for higher education
- \$288.5 M for SUS
- \$50% must go to Students

CRRSA Act - 12/2020

- \$21 B for higher education
- \$479.5 M for SUS
- Same \$ amount must go to students as from the CARES act, not necessarily 50%

ARP - 3/2021

- \$40 B for higher education
- \$832.6 M for SUS
- \$50% must go to students

HEERF – SUS Total Awards



University	Student/Institutional Allocations 18004(a)(1)	Special Designation Allocations 18004(a)(2)	Total University Allocations	% of Total SUS Allocation
FAMU	\$70,441,916	\$125,006,252	\$195,448,168	12.2%
FAU	\$131,833,230	\$8,596,733	\$140,429,963	8.8%
FGCU	\$62,434,099		\$62,434,159	3.9%
FIU	\$229,969,366	\$15,100,243	\$245,069,609	15.3%
FL Poly	\$6,335,478		\$6,335,478	0.4%
FSU	\$154,753,672		\$154,753,672	9.7%
NCF	\$4,191,570		\$4,191,570	0.3%
UCF	\$295,155,249	\$19,235,686	\$314,390,935	19.6%
UF	\$168,417,833		\$168,417,833	10.5%
UNF	\$66,840,684		\$66,840,684	4.2%
USF	\$195,781,741	\$4,197,844	\$199,979,585	12.5%
UWF	\$40,977,837	\$1,808,800	\$42,786,637	2.7%
Total	\$1,427,132,675	\$173,945,558	\$1,601,078,233	

HEERF – SUS Student Allocation



University	Student Allocation; 18004(a)(1)	Student Spending as of 5/31/2022	Student Spending as of 8/30/2022	Unspent	Unspent %
FAMU	\$31,323,840	\$25,887,865	\$31,193,009	\$130,831	0.42%
FAU	\$57,642,818	\$57,642,818	\$57,642,818	\$0	0.00%
FGCU	\$27,616,986	\$27,616,986	\$27,616,986	\$0	0.00%
FIU	\$101,060,276	\$98,415,419	\$101,060,276	\$0	0.00%
FL Poly	\$2,875,085	\$2,443,763	\$2,875,085	\$0	0.00%
FSU	\$69,527,110	\$69,527,110	\$69,527,110	\$0	0.00%
NCF	\$1,916,003	\$1,916,003	\$1,916,003	\$0	0.00%
UCF	\$130,343,794	\$130,343,794	\$130,343,794	\$0	0.00%
UF	\$75,697,370	\$75,697,370	\$75,697,370	\$0	0.00%
UNF	\$29,469,214	\$29,469,214	\$29,469,214	\$0	0.00%
USF	\$86,845,743	\$86,845,743	\$86,845,743	\$0	0.00%
UWF	\$18,071,139	\$18,071,139	\$18,071,139	\$0	0.00%
Total	\$632,389,378	\$623,877,224	\$632,258,547	\$130,831	0.02%

Emergency Financial Aid to Students



Examples of Eligible Expenses:

- Medical
- Food
- Housing
- Utilities
- Technology
- Relocation Costs
- Childcare
- Course Materials
- Any Other Cost of Attendance

Examples of Ineligible Expenses:

- Refunds to Students
- Contractor Pay
- Endowments
- Capital Outlays
- Student Scholarships

HEERF – SUS Institutional Allocation



University	Institutional Allocation + Special Designation Allocation	University	Institutional Fund Spending as of 5/31/2022	Institutional Fund Spending as of 8/30/2022	Unspent	Unspent %
FAMU	\$164,124,328	FAMU	\$104,047,127	\$110,275,475	\$53,848,853	33%
FAU	\$82,787,145	FAU	\$63,172,445	\$65,890,569	\$16,896,576	20%
FGCU	\$34,817,173	FGCU	\$26,413,341	\$28,910,983	\$5,906,190	17%
FIU	\$144,009,333	FIU	\$85,043,653	\$107,639,282	\$36,370,051	25%
FL Poly	\$3,460,393	FL Poly	\$2,871,943	\$2,934,584	\$525,809	15%
FSU	\$85,226,562	FSU	\$85,226,562	\$85,226,562	\$0	0%
NCF	\$2,275,567	NCF	\$2,275,567	\$2,275,567	\$0	0%
UCF	\$184,047,141	UCF	\$110,835,930	\$120,351,420	\$63,695,721	35%
UF	\$92,720,463	UF	\$70,483,030	\$87,058,571	\$5,661,892	6%
UNF	\$37,371,470	UNF	\$34,166,376	\$36,328,940	\$1,042,530	3%
USF	\$113,133,842	USF	\$102,657,900	\$102,657,900	\$10,475,942	9%
UWF	\$24,715,498	UWF	\$18,124,948	\$18,124,948	\$6,590,550	27%
Total	\$968,688,915	Total	\$705,318,822	\$767,674,801	\$201,014,114	21%

^{*}Spending amounts as of August 30, 2022 as reported by each university.

Recipient's Institutional Funds – 18004(a)(1)



Examples of Eligible Expenses:

- Expand Remote Learning Programs
- Build IT Capacity
- Train Faculty & Staff on Remote Instruction and Operations
- Revenue Replacement for Space Rentals, Dorms, Food, etc.

Examples of Ineligible Expenses:

- Replace state funds
- Pre-enrollment Recruitment
- Student Scholarships
- Previously Planned IT Upgrades
- Senior Administrator,
 Executive Salaries or other
 Cash Benefits
- Religious Worship

Recipient's Special Designation Funds – 18004(a)(2)



Examples of Eligible Expenses:

- Replace Lost Revenue
- Reimburse Expenses already incurred
- IT costs for Distance Education
- Faculty & Staff Trainings
- Grants to Students for any Component of the Student's Cost of Attendance

Examples of Ineligible Expenses:

- Athletic Facilities
- Senior Administrator,
 Executive Salaries or other Cash Benefits

Institutional & Special Designation Funds Spending Breakdown



As of 8/30/2022



